Recording Requested By: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA

When Recorded Return To:

97847566

Linda Godinez 7306 N. WINCHESTER #202 Chicago, IL 60626

> DEPT-01 RECORDING \$23.50 T+0009 TRAN 0448 11/12/97 16:05:00 44886 + RC *-97-847566 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

SATISFACTION

Reconveyance Department #:28499/32 "Godinez" Lender ID:345/ Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION BY: ADVANTA MORTGAGE CORP. USA, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has meceived full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: LINDA GODINEZ FN UNMARRIED WOMAN AS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY

Original Mortgagee: NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION Dated: 32/07/97 and Recorded 02/14/97 as Instrument No. 97104676 in the County 🗘 of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

UNIT 202 AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 29 THROUGH 32, INCLUSIVE IN BOOK IN MURPHY'S ADDITION TO ROGERS PARK A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTH AST 1/4 OF SECTION 30 TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THICD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN LYING NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE AND WEST OF THE CENTER LINE OF GREENBAY ROAD (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF DEEDED TO MARY A. MURPHY AND SCHOOL LOT AND RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY) IN COOK CCUNTY, ILLINOIS. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE DECLARATION OF

CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25159251 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED

PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Assesscr's/Tax ID No.: 11-304080761005

Property Address: 7306 North Winchester #202, Chicago, IL, 60626

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

New Century Mortgage Corporation By: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA, Attorney-In-Fact Rec

9/22/97, #97696752

On October 21, 1997

DIANE CLARK, ASST, SECRETARY

WW

HJB-19971021-0113 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 1440 KXILSOM1

THE WAR AND THE THE PARTY OF TH

00

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

On October 21, 1997, before me, Arlene F. Pablo, a Notary Public in and for San Diego County, in the State of California, personally appeared Diane Clark, Asst. Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory avidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the reison(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

A24983

WITHESS by Mand official seal, alind,

Arlene P Pablo

Notary Expires: 05/04/1998

OFFICIAL SEAL ARLENE F PABLO
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIAN
COMM. NO. 1024983
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. MAY 4, 1998

(This area for notarial seal)

Document Prepared By:

San County Clerks Office Arlene Pablo, 16875 West Bernardo Drivo, HUB-1991 1021 0113 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT 1443/2949982 KY LSOM San Diego, CA 92127

Property or Coot County Clark's Office